Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		PATENTS ONLY				Paten	ENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office 126321	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Taketoshi HIGASHI Shigeo OHTA Makoto OMATA Masato SAITOU B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached7 □ Yes 🏿 No	2. A.	FUJI XI 17-22, A	EROX (AKASA O-KU,	of receiving CO., LTD KA 2-CH TOKYO		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additiona	il name(s		(es) attached? s ⊠ No	
	Assignment □	Merger				:		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				• :		
	Other				:			
	B. Execution Date: All-March 1	5, 2006				:		
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/302	<u>,225</u>	В.	Patent No	.(s)	:	• "-	
		Additional numbers attach-	ed?	Yes 🛭 No	:	: :		
	C. Title of Application: FIXING	G MEMBER, FIXING D	EVICE	AND IMA	AGE FO	RMING I	DEVICE	
5.	Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. To	tal number o	f applica	tions and pa	tents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff		7.	Please char total fee (37	rge Dep 7 CFR 3	osit Accou	int No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223: Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -6400	8. Cro dep	edit any over posit account	payment number	or charge ar 15-0461.	ny underpayment to	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my proviledge and both original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 2767 John W. Fyzpatrick Registration No.	5	ı is true a		nd any a March 23	:	v is a true copy of the	
	John W. Pjezpanick Registration No.	···············					· 113-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	

PATENT

Date

			ASSIGNM	FNT		
		(1)	Taketoshi Higashi		:	
(I-8)	Insert		Shigeo Ohta			
	Name(s) Of Inventor(s)		Makoto Omata			
	• •		Masato Saitou	(8)		
			consideration of the sum of of If the undersigned, each unde			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUЛ <u>XE</u> ROX CO., LTI).	: :	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chom	e, Minato-ku, To	okyo. Japan	
(11) (12) (13)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Alternative Identification for	(11) H (Attorne for which on even (12) o	I.S. application Serial Numbe	te United States of Astent including any of reissue applications that may be granted FIXING DE TENERAL TO THE T	America as defined in and all provisional, n(s), and all Letters I don the invention by VICE AND I	n 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, Patent, extensions, nown as
	filed applications	filed	on December 1	4, 2005		
any application any application and applications are calculated as the control of	applications for the invention attions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions-of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authon add application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not agon him and his heirs, success	a, and any proce may do a to execute to execute to execute and Convent to perform to perform ed States parties and recessing et assigned, as executed, and sors, assigned prants the	em necessary. all papers necessary in conne of, or any patent or reissue ap evidence and going forward v all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industri all affirmative acts which me stent to the Assignee, quests the Director of Patents Assignee of the entire interes d will not execute, any agree; and legal representatives. firm of OLIFF & BERRIPGE,	estso to execute sepan ction with any inter- pplication based there- with such interference I perform any act what Property or similar by be necessary to ob- to issue any and all t, and covenants that ments in conflict here	rate assignments in conference which may be recon, for the invention of the invention of the second	onnection with such e declared concerning n, and to cooperate with y in connection with infirm by reissue or c United States resulting convey the entire interest at this assignment is
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) or	posite the undersi	gned name(s).	
Date	March 15, 200		Inventor Signature	Taketochi	Hierthi	(SEAL)
Date	March 15, 20()6	Inventor Signature	Shiñer	1964a	(SEAL)
Date	March 15, 200	06	- Inventor Signature	Maketa	Emita.	(SEAL)
Date		-	- Inventor Signature	Masatir	Arist we	(SEAL)
Date		,,,,	- Inventor Signature	, casar	<u>e un con</u>	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(SEAL)
Date	·		- Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	(\$EAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	·		(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should prefe then it should be signed before	erably be signer at least to	ened before; (a) a Notary Publ	lic if within the U.S	.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	· · ·

Witness